2025-2622 Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”) of the 

City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept 

a donation from the Friends of Allegheny County Sheriff’s Office Unit of a K-9, 

valued at TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($10,500.00) dollars.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Wellness

2025-2636 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter into a 

Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with The Center that CARES for 

Group Violence Intervention and Social Services, at a total cost not to exceed SIX

[...]

2025-2617 Resolution authorizing seven (7) Open-End Professional Services Agreements with 

five (5) vendors to provide Professional Services on an on-call basis as required 

related to building department training services as needed by the various Departments 

of the City of Pittsburgh, each Agreement being at an amount not-to-exceed Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) annually for a three (3) year term, 

and providing for funding of the costs thereof.

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-2618 Resolution repealing items in Resolutions approved on various dates, which authorized 

the sale of property in various wards of the City of Pittsburgh, due to an incompletion

[...]

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to enter 

into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation 

and Natural Resources for the purpose of receiving grant funds in the amount of 

FORTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($44,600.00) dollars to 

repave a portion of the South Side Trail. 

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2025-2624 Resolution amending Resolution 485 of 2025, which authorized the Mayor and the 

Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an amended Agreement or 

Agreements with Studio Zewde for costs associated with the Homewood Park - 

Construction Project, by increasing the total spend by Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars 

($48,000.00) for a new not to exceed amount of Two Million, Eighty-Nine 

Thousand, Eighty-Two Dollars and Thirty Cents ($2,089,082.30).

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2025-2625 Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance and the Director of 

the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to

[...]

Budget, to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Community 

and Economic Development (DCED)’s Local Share Account Statewide to provide 

funding for the expansion of Pittsburgh’s Bikeshare Program’s POGOH. The grant 

proposal includes an ask of up to EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS 

($841,865.40) for this stated purpose. 

Read and referred to the Committee on Land Use and Economic 

Development

2025-2629 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Community

[...]

2025-2487 Resolution amending Resolution 519 of 2025 which authorized the Mayor and the 

City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Buchanan, 

Ingersoll, & Rooney PC for legal consulting services in connection with complex real 

property litigation and related matters, by increasing the contract amount by Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000) for a new not to exceed amount of One Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000) over one (1) year.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

(Executive Session held 11/18/25)

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, Council Member Warwick, and 

Council Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

2025-2512 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of National Church 

Residences, Parkside Manor Senior Housing, LP in an amount not to exceed 

ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($11,408.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0088) for damage to the building underpass at 1306 Brookline 

Boulevard from a City EMS vehicle exceeding the height restriction on February 1, 

2025.

(Executive Session held 11/25/25)